
Dortmunder Notdienst 2024 

ab 01.04.2024 
 

Montag 01.04.2024  Dr. Pilarski    Hagener Str. 374, 44229 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 732277 
 

  
Samstag 06.04.2024 Dr. C. Most   WiƩbräucker Str. 990, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 4753830  
Sonntag 07.04.2024 M. Nowald 

  
Samstag 13.04.2024 Dr. R.Pfeifer   Plaßstraße 22, 44319 Dortmund 
Sonntag 14.04.2024 V. Borchers   Bücherstr. 1, 44328 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 239051 
  
Samstag 20.04.2024 L. Iciek   Brackeler Hellweg 165, 44309 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 251926 
Sonntag 21.04.2024 Dr. M. Spies von Büllesheim   Wickeder Hellweg 83   

44319 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 211022 
  
Samstag 27.04.2024 Dr. C. Möhrke/Dr. H. Rösch    Dorneystr. 65   44149 

Dortmund    Tel. 0231 - 96787910 
Sonntag 28.04.2024 H. Mitze     Tel. 0162 - 4487918 
  
MiƩwoch (Tag der Arbeit) 
01.05.2024 

Dr. Ostermann   Hörder Bahnhofstr. 5, 44263 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 411688 

  
Samstag 04.05.2024 Dr. T. Brahm   Hoher Wall 20, 44137 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 5338770 
Sonntag 05.05.2024 Dr. S. Rist Moltkestr. 1, 44135 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 526060 
  
Donnerstag (ChrisƟ Himmelfahrt) 
 09.05.2024 

Anne Hülsmann-Trapphoff   Persebeckerstr. 174  
44227 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 7978539 

  
Samstag 11.05.2024 Dr. J. Ziemann   Astrid-Lindgren-Ring 75, 44339 

Dortmund     Tel. 0231 - 70025333 
Sonntag 12.05.2024 J. Betcher   Steinkühlerweg 84, 44263 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 94619066 
  
Samstag 18.05.2024 M. Stumpfol   Martener Str, 435, 44379 Dortmund  

Tel. 0231 - 53066511 
Sonntag (Pfingstsonntag) 
19.05.2024 

K. Danowski    Stockumer Str. 184, 44225 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231- 7255755 

Montag (Pfingstmontag) 
20.05.2024 

A. Eisenhuth   Alter Hellweg 81-83, 44379 Dortmund 
Tel.  0231 - 6071608 



Samstag 25.05.2024 Dr. T. Kriegsheim   Liboristr. 5, 44143 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 596792 

Sonntag 26.05.2024 S. Menne   Schlagbaumstr. 200, 44289 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 94198198 

  
Donnerstag (Fronleichnam) 
30.05.2024 

B. Daglis    Elisabethstr. 9, 44139 Dortmund  
Tel. 0231 - 5862808 

  
Samstag 01.06.2024 Dr. A. Schöndorfer Castroper Str. 132, 44357 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 331332 
Sonntag 02.06.2024 Dr. F. Lawrence-Mayfeld    Preinstr. 53, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 7346867 
  
Samstag 08.06.2024 Dr. N. Stratmann   Vorhölterstr. 17-19, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 3098483 
Sonntag 09.06.2024 S. Lözzer   Breierspfad 174, 44143 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 5316565 
  
Samstag 15.06.2024 P. Dreikauss   WiƩbräuckerstr.  459, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 99329936 
Sonntag 16.06.2024 Dr. R. Thomsen   Emsinghofstr. 40, 44357 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 333559 
  
Samstag 22.06.2024 Dr. K. Boye   Kieferstr. 31, 44225 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 97760262 
Sonntag 23.06.2024 Dr. Pilarski    Hagener Str. 374, 44229 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 732277 
  
Samstag 29.06.2024 Dr. C. Most   WiƩbräucker Str. 990, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 4753830 
Sonntag 30.06.2024 M. Nowald 
  
Samstag 06.07.2024 Dr. R.Pfeifer   Plaßstraße 22, 44319 Dortmund 
Sonntag 07.07.2024 V. Borchers   Bücherstr. 1, 44328 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 239051 
  
Samstag 13.07.2024 L. Iciek   Brackeler Hellweg 165, 44309 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 251926 
Sonntag 14.07.2024 Dr. M. Spies von Büllesheim   Wickeder Hellweg 83   

44319 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 211022 
  
Samstag 20.07.2024 Dr. C. Möhrke/Dr. H. Rösch    Dorneystr. 65   44149 

Dortmund    Tel. 0231 - 96787910 
Sonntag 21.07.2024 H. Mitze     Tel. 0162 - 4487918 
  
Samstag 27.07.2024 Dr. Ostermann   Hörder Bahnhofstr. 5, 44263 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 411688 



Sonntag 28.07.2024 Dr. T. Brahm   Hoher Wall 20, 44137 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 5338770 

  
Samstag 03.08.2024 Dr. S. Rist Moltkestr. 1, 44135 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 526060 
Sonntag 04.08.2024 Dr. J. Ziemann   Astrid-Lindgren-Ring 75, 44339 

Dortmund     Tel. 0231 - 70025333 
  
Samstag 10.08.2024 J. Betcher   Steinkühlerweg 84, 44263 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 94619066 
Sonntag 11.08.2024 M. Stumpfol   Martener Str, 435, 44379 Dortmund  

Tel. 0231 - 53066511 
  
Samstag 17.08.2024 K. Danowski    Stockumer Str. 184, 44225 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231- 7255755 
Sonntag 18.08.2024 A. Eisenhuth   Alter Hellweg 81-83, 44379 Dortmund 

Tel.  0231 - 6071608 
  
Samstag 24.08.2024 Dr. T. Kriegsheim   Liboristr. 5, 44143 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 596792 
Sonntag 25.08.2024 S. Menne   Schlagbaumstr. 200, 44289 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 94198198 
  
Samstag 31.08.2024 B. Daglis    Elisabethstr. 9, 44139 Dortmund  

Tel. 0231 - 5862808 
Sonntag 01.09.2024 Dr. A. Schöndorfer Castroper Str. 132, 44357 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 331332 
  
Samstag 07.09.2024 Dr. F. Lawrence-Mayfeld    Preinstr. 53, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 7346867 
Sonntag 08.09.2024 Dr. N. Stratmann   Vorhölterstr. 17-19, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 3098483 
  
Samstag 14.09.2024 S. Lözzer   Breierspfad 174, 44143 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 5316565 
Sonntag 15.09.2024 P. Dreikauss   WiƩbräuckerstr.  459, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 99329936 
  
Samstag 21.09.2024 Dr. R. Thomsen   Emsinghofstr. 40, 44357 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 333559 
Sonntag 22.09.2024 Dr. K. Boye   Kieferstr. 31, 44225 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 97760262 
  
Samstag 28.09.2024 Dr. Pilarski    Hagener Str. 374, 44229 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 732277 
Sonntag 29.09.2024 Dr. C. Most   WiƩbräucker Str. 990, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 4753830 



  
Donnerstag (Tag der Deutschen 
Einheit) 03.10.2024 

M. Nowald 

  
Samstag 05.10.2024 Dr. R.Pfeifer   Plaßstraße 22, 44319 Dortmund 
Sonntag 06.10.2024 V. Borchers   Bücherstr. 1, 44328 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 239051 
  
Samstag 12.10.2024 L. Iciek   Brackeler Hellweg 165, 44309 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 251926 
Sonntag 13.10.2024 Dr. M. Spies von Büllesheim   Wickeder Hellweg 83   

44319 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 211022 
  
Samstag 19.10.2024 Dr. C. Möhrke/Dr. H. Rösch    Dorneystr. 65   44149 

Dortmund    Tel. 0231 - 96787910 
Sonntag 20.10.2024 H. Mitze     Tel. 0162 - 4487918 
  
Samstag 26.10.2024 Dr. Ostermann   Hörder Bahnhofstr. 5, 44263 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 411688 
Sonntag 27.10.2024 Dr. T. Brahm   Hoher Wall 20, 44137 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 5338770 
  
Freitag (Allerheiligen)  
01.11.2024 

Dr. S. Rist Moltkestr. 1, 44135 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 526060 

Samstag 02.11.2024 Anne Hülsmann-Trapphoff   Persebeckerstr. 174  
44227 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 7978539 

Sonntag 03.11.2024 Dr. J. Ziemann   Astrid-Lindgren-Ring 75, 44339 
Dortmund     Tel. 0231 - 70025333 

  
Samstag 09.11.2024 
 

J. Betcher   Steinkühlerweg 84, 44263 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 94619066 

Sonntag 10.11.2024 M. Stumpfol   Martener Str, 435, 44379 Dortmund  
Tel. 0231 - 53066511 

  
Samstag 16.11.2024 K. Danowski    Stockumer Str. 184, 44225 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231- 7255755 
Sonntag 17.11.2024 A. Eisenhuth   Alter Hellweg 81-83, 44379 Dortmund 

Tel.  0231 - 6071608 
  
Samstag 23.11.2024 Dr. T. Kriegsheim   Liboristr. 5, 44143 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 596792 
Sonntag 24.11.2024 S. Menne   Schlagbaumstr. 200, 44289 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 94198198 
  
Samstag 30.11.2024 B. Daglis    Elisabethstr. 9, 44139 Dortmund  

Tel. 0231 – 5862808 
 



Sonntag 01.12.2024 Dr. A. Schöndorfer Castroper Str. 132, 44357 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 331332 

  
Samstag 07.12.2024 Dr. F. Lawrence-Mayfeld    Preinstr. 53, 44265 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 7346867 
Sonntag 08.12.2024 Dr. N. Stratmann   Vorhölterstr. 17-19, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 3098483 
  
Samstag 14.12.2024 S. Lözzer   Breierspfad 174, 44143 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 5316565 
Sonntag 15.12.2024 Dr. K. Boye   Kieferstr. 31, 44225 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 97760262 
  
Samstag 21.12.2024 Dr. R. Thomsen   Emsinghofstr. 40, 44357 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 333559 
Sonntag 22.12.2024 P. Dreikauss   WiƩbräuckerstr.  459, 44267 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 99329936 
  
Dienstag (Heiligabend) 
24.12.2024 

Dr. Pilarski    Hagener Str. 374, 44229 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 732277 

MiƩwoch (1. Weihnachtstag) 
25.12.2024 

Dr. C. Most   WiƩbräucker Str. 990, 44265 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 4753830 

Donnerstag (2. Weihnachtstag)  
26.12.2024 

M. Nowald 

  
Samstag 28.12.2024 Dr. R.Pfeifer   Plaßstraße 22, 44319 Dortmund 
Sonntag 29.12.2024 V. Borchers   Bücherstr. 1, 44328 Dortmund 

Tel. 0231 - 239051 
  
Dienstag (Silvester) 
31.12.2024 

L. Iciek   Brackeler Hellweg 165, 44309 Dortmund 
Tel. 0231 - 251926 

MiƩwoch (Neujahr) 
01.01.2025 

Dr. M. Spies von Büllesheim   Wickeder Hellweg 83   
44319 Dortmund   Tel. 0231 - 211022 

  
  

 


